2024 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Postmark Date

rance Company

Complainant

Insured - Business

Complainant Attorney

Line of Insurance

RCW/WAC
48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1) and (8) (a); WAC

0001.25 1/2/2025 12/27/2024 Allstate Indemnity Company Sun Du Hwang Michael Charbonneau Underinsured Motorist 284-30-330 (2) through (4) and (13), 284-30-
360 (3)
48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
lan M. Leife Hi | - ; 284-30-330 (2), (3), (6), (13), (16), 284-
0002.25 1/2/2025 12/30/2024 Encompass Indemnity Company Kathleen Fraley an etter omeowners Insurance (@ (2).(3), (6), (13), (16),
Gordon Thomas Honeywell LLP Property 30-350 (1), 284-30-370, 284-30-380 (1) and
(3)
000325  |1/2/2025 12/30/2024 AAA Washingt Sound Medical Supplies LLC [ B s i c ial Liabilit :2232;3 (i:;(:éggufg ;2 ;23(3\)//(3:)}84
b ashington ound Medical Supplies Morton McGoldrick, PLLC ommercial Liability .30.040, 48.30.090, 48.30.210; -
30-330, 284-30-350
48.30.010 (1) and (7), 48.30.015 (1) (4] d
0004.25 1/2/2025 12/30/2024 Garrison Property and Casualty Northwest Restoration Operating, Inc. |William A. Gieri P " ®) (a); WA(C ]222 3(0 230 ) (@) ((Gi) :7:' and
) Insurance Company ("Garrison") ("Northwest") CAMPBELL & BISSEL, PLLC roperty (13]a '  (6), 17, an
Fr—— 48.30.05, 48.30.015 (6) and (8) (a); WAC
0005.25 1/2/2025 12/30/2024 Charter Indemnity Company Jayde Laub RUSySEL 2 HIyLL Auto 284-30-330 (2), (4), (7), (13), and (16), 284-
30-360 (3), 284-30-370
Zach Hansen 48.30.010-48.30.015, 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a)
0006.25 1/2/2025 12/30/2024 USAA Casualty Insurance Company [Edna Serrano & Shayla Serrano Wattel & York, LLC Automobile - UIM through (f), and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (4)
" through (8)
Matthew B. Edward: 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330 (2) and (3,
0007.25 1/2/2025 12/31/2024 Ticor Title Co. Gregory N. and Lela D. Nachatilo atthew B, Edwards Title Insurance (8); (2)and (3),
OWENS AND DAVIES 284-30-360 (1), 284-30-370
000825  |1/3/2025 No postmark noted | AAA Washingt Sound Medical Supplies LLC oshua A. Fensterbush c ial Liabilit 32'33'33 (iza(:())gguf; ;2 :2(:)'(3\)/52'284
. o postmark note ashington ound Medical Supplies Morton McGoldrick, PLLC ommercial Liability .30.040, 48.30.090, 48.30.210; -
30-330, 284-30-350
(o ity A: iati Scott P. C: 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f] d 8(a));
0009.25 1/3/2025 12/31/2024 ommunity Assodiation Korra Kairos ot P Lamess No-Fault Medical Payments g (1,5 (a-f), and 8(a);
Underwriters The Carness Law Firm WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-395
Safeco | C f Robert W. Mitchell
0010.25 1/3/2025 12/27/2024 ateco Insurance Lompany o Melinda Foster obert . Mitche 48.30.015 (8)(a)
America Robert Mitchell Attorney at Law
P Ivania Manufacti Py Amrit, Inc., dba Spring Glen Day C: Robert D. Boh 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f] d 8(a));
0011.25 1/3/2025 12/30/2024 s Rl L mrit, Inc., dba Spring Glen Day Care  |Rober ohm CemaidE) e FERasy ) (1,5 (a-f), and 8(a));
Association Insurance Company Center Robert D. Bohm, PLLC WAC 284-30-330
Eric S. Ch;
0012.25 1/3/2025 12/31/2024 Farmers Property and Cas. Ins. Co.  |Bok Nam Choi; Donsil Choi ric>. Lhavez Homeowners' 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a))
Axion Law Group
0013.25 1/6/2025 12/31/2024 Virginia Surety Company Inc. Winston Matthews Trevor Matthews, PLMS PLLC Consumer 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
0014.25 1/6/2025 12/30/2024 Virginia Surety Company Inc. Winston Matthews Trevor Matthews, PLMS PLLC Consumer 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
S| F F L
0015.25 1/6/2025 1/2/2025 USAA Casualt Insurance Company Christopher Chamberlin FPencler fEEMan reemanaw Auto 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
irm, Inc.
0016.25 1/6/2025 1/3/2025 Travelers Insurance Ashley Nicole Wilson Kelly A. Elford, Phillips Law Firm Auto 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
American Family Insurance - Bryan X . Daniel J. Neal, Esq., Fielding Law X X
0017.25 1/6/2025 1/3/2025 Elitz and Marshall Westbrook Dennis Garrison Group Uninsured Motorist Coverage |48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
0018.25 1/6/2025 1/2/2025 Travelers Personal Insurance Assi William A. Gieri P N (Rl(;\?il;lfs)s?lgio\l(}/\)é?;j'é[\;VSASCOZSW‘l/fCOéZiO
- Company ssignor CAMPBELL & BISSEL, PLLC roperty g g
30-360
Si h C. C Gordon Tild
0019.25  [1/6/2025 1/3/2025 RSUI Comwell, Inc. psannan & Larr, Sordon Tden D&O 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
Thomas & Cordell LLP
Si h C. G Gordon Tild
002025 [1/6/2025 1/3/2025 RSUI KTC, LLC usannan & Larr, Gordon Tden D&O 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
Thomas & Cordell LLP
Ti lers P rty C: It Kurt Strovink, J.D. G i f but
0021.25 1/6/2025 1/2/2025 ravelers Froperty tasuaity Justin and Julie Henning Henning Richland, LLC urt strovinio Property & Casualty 48.30.015 -aME as a service of process, but
Company of America, Acrisure LLC Strovink Law cites RCW 48.30.015, so logging it
here for good measure
. Ray C. Brooks, Brooks Law Firm, , 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), WAC 284-
0022.25 1/7/2025 1/2/2025 State Farm J. Levine Inc., P.C Motor Vehicle 30-330, WAC 284-3-360, WAC 284-30-370,
o WAC 284-30-380
Client: Paula Brooks-Callandret Gavin L. Davi 48.30.015 (8, ; WAC 284-30-330 (19), 284-
0023.25 1/9/2025 1/6/2025 State Farm \ent: Paula Brooks-Laflandre avin & Davis property @) (a); (19),
Insured: Richard Westwood Roth Davis 30-391 (2), (4), and (5)
Sed, ick Claims M t Rod K. Nel.
0024.25 1/10/2025 1/7/2025 ccgewick Llaims Vianagemen Richard D. Pothier ocney £ felson Medical Payments 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a))
Services, Inc. Abeyta Nelson Injury Law
48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a));
Kent Neil Doll WAC 284-30-330(4), 284-30-330(6), 284-30-
0025.25 1/10/2025 1/6/2025 USAA Kyle Peterson ent Nell Dol Automobile UM (4), (6),
The KND Law Firm 330(7), 284-30-370, 284-30-330(3), 284-30-
360(3)
. Wa He Lut Indian School and its agents Gabriel S. Galanda 48.30.015 (8) (a), 48.01.030,; WAC284-30-
0026.25 1/3/2025 12/30/2024 Insurer Not Specified

and/or employees ("School Insureds")

Galanda Broadman

360 (3), 284-30-370
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2024 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Postmark Date

rance Company

State Farm Fire and Casualty

Lindee L. Tollefsen and Stephen N.

Insured - Business

Complainant

Complainant Attorney

Thomas Lether

Line of Insurance

RCW/WAC

NOTE: Being held by OS Staff as

0027.25 1/10/2025 1/7/2025 ey Tollefsen D Home 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f) and (8) (a) |F came with a check until the law
firm lets us know what they'd
like us to do with it.

48.01.030, 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f)

0028.25 1/13/2025 1/8/2025 State Farm Fire and Casualty Aarond and Jennifer Nonnenmacher Joseph.Scuderl,. Home insurance and (8) (a) through (b); WAC 284-30-330,

Company Scuderi Law Offices, P.S. 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-
30-380

19.86 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1),

Ryan Best (5) (a) through (f) and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-

0029.25 1/13/2025 1/8/2025 Homesite Insurance Sean and Jolene Pound B:st L, FHULE Property 330, (1) through (4), (7), and (14), 284-30-

’ 350, 284-30-360 (3) through (4), 284-30-
370, 284-30-380
Myla Jones, Wesley Straub, and Harold D. Carr . ) 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f)
0030.25 1/13/2025 1/10/2025 USAA - ) Uninsured Motorist (UM) and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (6), (7), and
William Jones, all minors Harold D. Carr, P.S. (13)
Affordable Restoration LLC Charles P Py 48.30.015 (1), (5. th h (f) d (8]
0031.25 1/13/2025 1/9/2025 State Farm e Resimettn WEejkie aries B Bearson Property (1), (5) (2) through (f), and (8)
Brian Stephanson Property Claims Attorneys, LLC (a); WAC 284-30-330
Tokio Marine HCC d/b/a Houst: Dubs H: hli Empl. t tices liabilit
0032.25 1/13/2025 1/6/2025 oo Marine /b/a Houston Awashington, LLC ubs Rerschiip ) mployment practices BabIIY 146 30,015 (1), (5) (a) through (), and (8) (a)
Casualty Company Dunlap, Bennett, & Ludwig insurance
Tokio Marine HCC d/b/a Houst: Dubs H: hli Empl. t tices liabilit
0033.25 1/13/2025 1/6/2025 oo Marine et o Apizza, LLC ubs Rerschiip _ mployment practices BabIIY 146 30,015 (1), (5) (a) through (), and (8) (a)
Casualty Company Dunlap, Bennett, & Ludwig insurance
Allstate Vehicl d P t Marshall C:
0034.25 1/13/2025 1/6/2025 state Venicle and Froperty Lyra Spencer arshatitasey Casualty 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
Insurance Company Sweetser Law Office
D: Il M. Harb 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), (5) th h (6,
0035.25 1/13/2025 1/6/2025 Progressive Casualty Ins. Co. Armin Najafi arre ar e Property Damage ! (1), (5) through (6),
Harber Appraisal and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-391 (4) (e)
0036.25 1/13/2025 1/7/2025 State Farm Fire and Casualty Northwest Restoration Operating, Inc. |William A. Gieri P " 48.30.010 (1) and (7), 48.30.015 (1); WAC
- Company ("Northwest") CAMPBELL & BISSEL, PLLC roperty 284-30-330 (1), (4), and (6), 284-30-360 (3)
EE 1/13/2025 1/7/2025 State Farm Fire and Casualty Northwest Restoration Operating, Inc. [William A. Gieri B . ‘\:5:;:0'2%1403(;);;(?((27))'(1?'?:)'012 ((16))3;‘;4(53)6
: Company ("Northwest") CAMPBELL & BISSEL, PLLC roperty e (&), [5)and 16),
48.30.010 (1) and (7), 48.30.015 (1) and (5);
0038.25 1/13/2025 1/7/2025 State Farm Fire and Casualty Northwest Restoration Operating, Inc. |William A. Gieri P " WAC 284 3(0]:;0 ((1)]'(4) ©) J(i;ﬂ 2(811'
- Company ("Northwest") CAMPBELL & BISSEL, PLLC roperty (), 16), and{23),
30-360 (3)
Devel Surety d Ind| it Michael Rhod 48.30.015 (1), (5. th h (f) d (8]
0039.25 1/13/2025 1/7/2025 evelopers surety and indemnity Widdis Drywalling LLC, et. Al. \chaelRhodes Commercial (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
Company Mix Sanders Thompson (a); wac 284-30-330 and 284-30-360
48.30.015 (1), (5; th h (f d (8]
Munich Reinsurance America f/k/a Washington Schools Risk Management [Paul Rosner o (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
0040.25 1/13/2025 1/7/2025 Ny Liability Insurance (a); WAC 284-30-330 (3) through (6), (13),
American Re-Insurance Company Pool Soha & Lang, P.S.
and (16), 284-30-370, 284-30-380
19.86 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1),
Ryan Best (5) (a) through (f) and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-
0041.25 1/13/2025 1/8/2025 Homesite Insurance Sean and Jolene Pound BZst s FHULE Property 330, (1) through (4), (7), and (14), 284-30-
. 350, 284-30-360 (3) through (4), 284-30-
370, 284-30-380
19.86.010, 19.86.170, 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a)
Alice Davis; the Donald R & Alice J Kasey D. }.-mebner Homeowners; first-party through (f), and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (1)
0042.25 1/13/2025 1/8/2025 USAA 3 ) Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell through (7), (13), (16), and (18), 284-30-340
Davis Family Trust property
LLP (1), 284-30-360 (4), 284-30-370, 284-30-380
(3)
Zurich American Insurance ) Thomas M Williams o R (@), () ) dneeh (), o ) (@)
0043.25 1/13/2025 1/9/2025 Architectural Concepts LLC Liability through (b); WAC 284-30-330 (1), (4), AND
Company Harper Hayes, PLLC
(13), 284-30-350 (1)
" - . Bradley W. Hoff -
0044.25 1/13/2025 1/10/2025 Starr Indemnity & Liability Company Costco Wholesale Corporation Buchalter PC General Liability 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
uchalter
48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
0045.25 1/13/2025 1/10/2025 State Farm Robert Lodwig Justin R. Boland Automobile (a); WAC 284-30-330 (3) through (6), (8),
and (12), 284-30-360, 284-30-370
Hartford C: Ity | Bradley W. Hoff
0046.25 1/13/2025 1/10/2025 artord tasualty Insurance Costco Wholesale Corporation radiey W. Ho General Liability 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
Company Buchalter PC
) . Bradley W. Hoff AT
0047.25 1/13/2025 1/10/2025 XL Insurance America, Inc. Costco Wholesale Corporation e —— General Liability 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
uchalter
48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f),
State Farm Fire and Casualty Raeanne Hutchison and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (1) through
0048.25 1/13/2025 1/10/2025 Tommy Cagle ! Property (8), (13), and (16), 284-30-340, 284-30-350
Company Cantilever Law
(1) and (2), 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-]
380 (1), (3), and (7)
Sh Callah
0049.25 1/13/2025 1/10/2025 The Hartford Kimberly Bailey aun tatianan UM 48.30.015 (1) and (8) (a) through (b)

GLP Personal Injury Attorneys
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Postmark Date

rance Company

2024 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Complainant/ Insured - Business

Complainant Attorney
Shaun Callahan

Line of Insurance

RCW/WAC

0050.25 1/14/2025 1/10/2025 The Hartford Kimberly Bailey . um 48.30.015 (1) and (8) (a) through (b) .
GLP Personal Injury Attorneys likely copy of 0049.25
Pi ive Direct | Edwardo Morfi Uni d Motorist/Und
0051.25 1/15/2025 1/9/2025 rogressive birect insurance Cristal Alvarez Paniagua wardo Viortin ninsured Motorist/Under | o 5 015 (1) (s) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
Company Morfin Law Firm, PLLC Insured Motorist Coverage
48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), (5. th h (f]
American Family Connect Property . . James L Pak ’ (1), (5) (a) through (f),
0052.25 1/15/2025 1/13/2025 Yuriy Shtogrin Property Damage coverage  [and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (3), (4), (6),
and Casualty Insurance Company Etengoff Pak Law Group
(7), and (13), and 284-30-360 (3)
Lori M Berni (o ial G | Liability: |48.30.015 (1), (5; th h (f) d (8]
0053.25 1/15/2025 1/13/2025 Liberty Mutual Wren and Willow Inc. ort Vi Bernis ommercial iseneral Hability )6 ) e () e () )
McGavick Graves, P.S. BKS593846426 (a); WAC 284-30-330 Potential copy of 0057.25
Pi ive Direct | Edwardo Morfi Uni d/Under | d
0054.25 1/15/2025 1/13/2025 rogressive Direct insurance Nikki Bond wardo Vortin ninsured/Under Insure 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
Company Morfin Law Firm, PLLC Motorist Coverage
Heather N. Di ki 19.86, 48.30.015 (1), (5) thi h (6, d (8,
0055.25 1/15/2025 1/13/2025 Safeco Insurance Company Whitney P. True & Galen A. True ea er' erensid Auto ! (1), (5) through (6), and (8)
Cedar View Law (a); WAC 284-30-330
] ) - 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a));
Zurich American Insurance . Damisi Velasquez .
0056.25 1/16/2025 1/13/2025 Iziah Reedy L UIM auto insurance WAC 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370,
Company Damisi Velasquez Attorney at Law
284-30-380
Lori M Berni (o ial G | Liability: |48.30.015 (1), (5; th h (f) d (8]
0057.25 1/16/2025 1/13/2025 Liberty Mutual Wren and Willow Inc. ort Vi Bernis ommercial iseneral Hability (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) )
McGavick Graves, P.S. BKS593846426 (a); WAC 284-30-330 Potential copy of 0053.25
M t M. K i
0058.25 1/16/2025 1/14/2025 Safeco | c Boris Diriyenk walrgtared M xase;]elirtt t um 48.30.015(8(a); WAC 254-30-350, 284-30-
. afeco Insurance Co. oris Diriyenko alstead Mertsching Attorneys a 360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380 )
Law Potential copy of 0064.25
Pi ive C: Ity | Zeb Chekol
0059.25 1/16/2025 1/14/2025 rogressive Lasualty insurance Yordanos Geteneh ebeaman Lheko PIP 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a))
Company Adugna Law PLLC
Lindee L Tollef d Stephen N Th Leth:
0060.25 1/16/2025 1/13/2025 State Farm Insurance Company indee L Tofletsen and Stephen omas Lether Home 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (5 (a-f) and 8(a))
Tollefsen Lether Law Group
sentinel | c Daniel Veroff, E 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a-f); WAC 284-30-330(1-
0061.25 1/16/2025 1/13/2025 L_e",t‘": nsurance tompany, The Dog Resort LLC Ma"'l_e LemG' 54: Business Owners 8, 12-14), 284-30-350(1), 284-30-360(1, 3,
imite eriin taw Group 4), 284-30-370, 284-30-380(1-4, 7)
M t M. K i
0062.25 1/16/2025 1/14/2025 Safeco | c Natalya Diriyenk walrgtared M tase;]elirtt t um 48.30.015(8(a); WAC 254-30-350, 284-30-
. afeco Insurance Co. atalya Diriyenko alstead Mertsching Attorneys a 360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380 )
Law Potential copy of 0066.25
State Farm Fire and Casualty n Kathryn Knudsen RS, C300B ([, S(a i), el
0063.25 1/16/2025 1/14/2025 Magali Jaenz . Homeowners WAC 284-30-330(3-7), 284-30-370, 284-30-
Company Ruiz & Smart LLP
380(7)
M t M. K i
0064.25 1/16/2025 1/14/2025 Safeco | C Boris Diriyenk walrgtared M tase;]elirtt t um 48.30.015(8(a); WAC 264-30-350, 284-30-
» afeco Insurance Co. oris Diriyenko alstead Mertsching Attorneys a 360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380 )
Law Potential copy of 0058.25
48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 6, and 8(a)),
D: Il M. Harb 48.22.030(2, 3), 4.56.260(1)(a, b)
0065.25 1/16/2025 1/15/2025 GEICO advantage Insurance Co. Guanchen Jiang arre ar e Property Damage (2,3), (1)(a, b),
Harber Appraisal 48.01.030; WAC 284-30-330(2, 3, 7), 284-30-]
350(1)
M t M. K i
0066.25 1/17/2025 1/14/2025 Safeco | ¢ Natalya Diriyenk walrgtared M xase;]elirtt t um 48.30.015(8(a); WAC 254-30-350, 284-30-
. afeco Insurance Co atalya Diriyenko alstead Mertsching Attorneys a 360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380 )
Law Potential copy of 0062.25
State F Fil d C: It Marshall C: 48.30.015 (1), (5. th h (f) d (8]
0067.25 1/17/2025 1/14/2025 |te rarm Fire and Lasuaity Amy Hansen arshatitasey Home Owner's (1), (5) (2) through (f), and (8) (a)
Company Sweetser Law Office, PLLC through ©
Hartford Accident & Ind it Robert Goettel 48.30.015 (1), (5; th h (f d (8]
0068.25 1/17/2025 1/14/2025 artord Accident & Indemnity Genaro Diaz Ramos obert Goette Automobile (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
Company Lehmbecker Law (a); WAC 284-30-330
Robert Goettel 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
0069.25 1/17/2025 1/14/2025 QBE Insurance Corporation Jesus Nimer Automobile - UM (a); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-370, and 284-
Lehmbecker Law
30-380
Michael J. Hines and Charles 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
0070.25 1/21/2025 1/17/2025 AmTrust Insurance Company Tombari Properties LLC Hausberg Property (a); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-
Lukins & Annis, P.S. 360, 284-30-370, and 284-30-380
| Services Office, Inc., AXA
I e o A T 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f) and (8) (a);
0071.25 1/21/2025 1/16/2025 nsurance tompany AMericas, 1,0 ica Hairston anetle . Batley UM/UIM WAC 284-30-330 (2), (6), (7) and (8), 284~
and Indian Harbor Insurance Washington Injury Law
30-370
Company
48.01.030, 48.18.290 (1) (b),
State Farm Mutual Automobile ) ) Morgan L. Lake Automobile Insuran.ce - Policy (48.18.29148.18.300 (1) and (2), 48.30.015
0072.25 1/21/2025 No postmark noted Jessie Weiss No. 480087947, Claim No. 47- |(1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a); WAC 284-
Insurance Company LAKE LAW, PLLC
71H3-33f 30-330 (2), (2), (6), (7), and (13), 284-30-
340, 284-30-370 potential copy of 0073.25
48.01.030, 48.18.290 (1) (b),
State Farm Mutual Automobile ) ) Morgan L. Lake Automobile Insuran.ce - Policy (48.18.29148.18.300 (1) and (2), 48.30.015
0073.25 1/21/2025 No postmark noted Jessie Weiss No. 480087947, Claim No. 47- |(1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a); WAC 284-

Insurance Company

LAKE LAW, PLLC

71H3-33f

30-330(2), (2), (6), (7), and (13), 284-30-

340, 284-30-370

potential copy of 0072.25
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Postmark Date

rance Company

Travelers Home and Marine

2024 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Complainant/ Insured - Business

Complainant Attorney

William A. Gieri

Line of Insurance

RCW/WAC
48.30.010 (1) and (7), 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a)
through (f), and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (1)

0074.25  1/21/2025 1/15/2025 Insurance Company ("Travelers”)  |/"™Y and Sean Bardwell CAMPBELL & BISSEL, PLLC Property through (6), (12), and (13), 284-30-360 (3),
284-30-370
Ohio Security Insurance Co. Liberty . . Joseph Scuderi, L PRSI0 (@), ) () dinergh i) el )
0075.25 1/21/2025 No postmark noted Taft Plumbing & Septic, Inc. . . General Liability (a); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-
Mutual Scuderi Law Offices, P.S.
360, 284-30-370, and 284-30-380
0076.25 1/21/2025 1/15/2025 GEICO advantage Insurance Co. Anan and llyas Bzami Darrell M. Harber Property Damage 19.86, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), (5) through
Harber Appraisal (6), and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330
WS 1/22/2025 1/14/2025 State Farm Fire and Casualty Northwest Restoration Operating, Inc. [William A. Gieri Ty ?3..3\:]\1.2202;1:7232(373,(;8.?;)).Us:d(zé)ar;i‘(f)
Company ("Northwest") CAMPBELL & BISSEL, PLLC ! T '
30-360 (3)
0078.25 1/22/2025 1/16/2025 Progressive Casualty Insurance Yordanos Geteneh Zebeaman Chekol PIP 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
Company Adugna Law PLLC
007925  |1/22/2025 1/14/2025 SETiEne SRaa ) (TEnE National Auto Sales LLc e (Ve commercial 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
Company PLMS PLLC
0080.25 1/22/2025 1/16/2025 USAA Angela Shabazz Elena Rumiantseva Auto 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
Law Office of Cleodis Floyd (a); WAC 284-30-330 (7) and 284-30-370
0081.25 1/22/2025 1/15/2025 Safeco Melissa Akins LA Ry tiesion | (@) ) tirsg (i) i)
Armitage & Thompson, PLLC (a);
0082.25 1/22/2025 1/16/2025 Midwest Family Mutual Insurance Meta Marble & Granite, Inc. Richard L. Marter?s Comprehensive General Liability |48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
Company Martens & Associates, P.S. and Umbrella (a);
Michael J. Hines and Charles 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
0083.25 1/22/2025 1/17/2025 AmTrust Insurance Company Tombari Properties, LLC Hausberg (a); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-
Lukins & Annis, P.S. 360, 284-30-370, and 284-30-380
0084.25
0085.25
0086.25
0087.25
0088.25
0089.25
0090.25
0091.25
0092.25
0093.25
0094.25
0095.25
0096.25
0097.25
0098.25
0099.25
0100.25
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